VDKII202 © Danfoss 05/16
Data sheet ESBE ARA 600
Motor Actuator
1
The ARA 600 series of motor actuators replaces
the Series 60 of 24V motor actuators mounted to
ESBE 3 way and 4 way rotary valves. Incorporated
into the redesign of the ARA motor actuators are

• Easier mounting procedure
Applications:
Ordering Information:
Code No. Series Signal
Run Time
(90° @ 60Hz)
Replaces
Code No. Series
193B1600 ARA663 Floating
3-point 96 082F8972 62E
193B1601 ARA644
Floating
3-point, w/
Aux. switch
24 - -
193B1602 ARA654 48 - -
193B1603 ARA664 96 082F8974 62EM
3-Point Floating Signal, 24VAC
Data sheet
2VDKII202 © Danfoss 05/16
ESBE ARA 600
Motor Actuator
Code No. Series Signal
Run Time
(90° @ 60Hz)
Replaces
Code No. Series
193B1604 ARA638
On/Off  w/
Aux. switch
12 - -
193B1605 ARA648 24 - -
2-Point Signal, 24VAC
Code No. Series Signal
Run Time
(90° @ 60Hz)

16200700 Auxiliary end switch kit, includes end switch, cable and wiring plate cover
Accessories & Replacement Parts
Ordering Information
(Cont.):
*Wire lead not connected
16200700
Data sheet
3VDKII202 © Danfoss 05/16
ESBE ARA 600
Motor Actuator
Applications:
4-way mixing valve application
3-way mixing valve application
3-way diverting valve application
3 & 4 Way VRG Valves:
3-Way Valve, Series 131
Code No. Connection Cv1
193B1500 ½” NPT 2.9
193B1501 ¾” NPT 4.7
193B1502 ¾” NPT 7.3
193B1503 1” NPT 7.3
193B1504 1” NPT 11.7
193B1505 1-¼” NPT 18.7
193B1506 1-½” NPT 29.3
193B1507 2” NPT 46.8
4-Way Valve, Series 141
Code No. Connection Cv1
193B1531 ¾” NPT 4.7
193B1532 ¾” NPT 7.3
193B1533 1” NPT 11.7
193B1534 1-¼” NPT 18.7
193B1535 1-½” NPT 29.3
193B1536 2” NPT 46.8
193B1537 ¾” Solder 2.9
193B1538 1” Solder 7.3
193B1539 1-¼” Solder 13.91Cv value based on fl ow per a 1 psi pressure drop
through the valve
Data sheet
4 VDKII202 © Danfoss 05/16
ESBE ARA 600